
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4216
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
RED FORT IN DELHI
BHUMA NAGI REDDY

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a)the details of the plan drawn up recently for renovation of the Red Fort in Delhi.

(b)whether entry fee to the fort is also proposed to be increased; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE ( SHRI ANANTH KUMAR )

(a)The Archaeological Survey of India maintains, conserves and preserves the centrally protected monuments in the Red Fort, Delhi on a continuous basis.The Archaeological survey of India has also drawn up a long term conceptual plan for the structural conservation of some specific monuments within the Red Fort Complex.

(b)No.sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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